WAIVER - INFORMED CONSENT AND WAIVER AGREEMENTS FOR CAMBRIDGE BADMINTON CLUB

Please read the following waiver carefully

INFORMED CONSENT AND WAIVER AGREEMENTS FOR PARTICIPANTS IN CAMBRIDGE BADMINTON CLUB

Below you will find two Agreements:

- 1. Cambridge Badminton Club Informed Consent Agreement and Waiver and Release
- 2. COVID 19 Informed Consent Agreement

As a condition of participation in a registered sport and recreation program you must review each agreement and indicate your consent for all three by signing at the end this document.

1. Cambridge Badminton Club Informed Consent, Waiver and Release

I acknowledge that certain RISKS of INJURY are inherent in participation in sports and recreation activities. These types of risks can include, but are not limited to physical injury such as slips, falls, fractures, cuts, concussions, collisions, contact with equipment, EFFECT of climatic conditions, accidents in transportation, damage or loss of personal sports equipment or other property, and any other manner of harm. I acknowledge that there may be specific risks associated with particular sports and recreation activities, and I acknowledge that I have had the opportunity to speak with an executive member of the Cambridge Badminton Club about such risks. Further, where the nature of the risk warrants and a specific Consent form is used, it is included below and has also been agreed to by me.

I acknowledge that I HAVE INFORMED MYSELF OF ALL RELEVANT RISKS.

I acknowledge that there may be RULES and REGULATIONS applicable to the sport or activity I wish to participate in, and that they are designed for enhancement of safety and protection of myself and other participants. I have informed myself of whether such RULES and REGULATIONS EXIST, AND IF THEY DO I undertake to abide by them.

I acknowledge that all activities require a level of FITNESS and HEALTH (physical, mental and emotional)

Note: If you have questions about the RELEVANT RISKS as they pertain to your sport or activity, the RULES AND REGULATIONS applicable to your sport or activity and/or the required level of FITNESS AND HEALTH as they pertain to you sport or activity, ensure that you speak to an Executive member of the Cambridge Badminton Club, before you decide whether or not to provide Consent.

2. COVID 19 Informed Consent Agreement

COVID 19 is a pandemic disease caused by the SARS-CoV-2 virus that is easily transmitted between people, and for which there is currently no cure. While COVID-19 is a mild illness in most cases, it is a severe illness sometimes causing death in a minority of cases, particularly in the elderly or people with pre-existing cardiovascular, respiratory, or metabolic health disorders.

Transmission of SARS-CoV-2 may occur by airborne virus and/or virus on touched surfaces. The likelihood of transmission may be reduced by maintaining sufficient physical distance (2m) between people, frequent washing or disinfection of hands, avoiding touching of the face, and wearing of masks, but such measures cannot guarantee freedom from risk of transmission.

Cambridge Badminton Club is taking and will take all reasonable precautions required or advised by public health authorities to reduce the likelihood of disease transmission in our facilities and programs; but some such risk still exists.

I agree that:

- 1. I have read and fully understand the above statements about transmission of SARS-CoV-2, the risk of contracting COVID-19, its potential consequences, and measures taken to reduce these risks.
- 2. I will at all times conduct myself in a way that minimizes the risk of SARS-CoV-2 transmission, by complying with all regulations and requirements of federal, provincial and municipal public health authorities and the Cambridge Badminton Club in that regard.

By signing below, I understand, acknowledge and assume the inherent risks of exposure to SARS-CoV-2 and contraction of COVID-19, and contact or interaction with others who may have COVID-19 or may have been exposed to SARS-CoV-2. I assume the COVID-19 risks of participating in sport and recreation activities.

Please Note - If you have questions about COVID 19 risks as they pertain to your sport, ensure that you speak to an Executive member of the Cambridge Badminton Club, before you decide whether or not to provide Consent.

INFORMED CONSENT AND WAIVER AGREEMENT

Having read, understood to and agreed to all of the above acknowledgements, warranty, waiver and release, I VOLUNTARILY CONSENT TO PARTICIPATE. If I am registering a minor, I certify that I am the parent/guardian for that minor, and agree to the above on their behalf.

I WAIVE all rights that I, or my heirs, executors, administrators or assigns, have now or may have hereafter to claim damages, compensation, penalties or any other kind of remedy, financial or otherwise, arising directly or indirectly from an injury, loss or damage flowing from my PARTICIPATION, and I RELEASE the Cambridge Badminton Club and each of its executive and volunteers (the RELEASEES) from any liability.

I hereby WARRANT that I meet the required level of FITNESS and HEALTH that I have CHOSEN, VOLUNTARILY, HAVING INFORMED MYSELF FULLY OF ALL RELEVANT RISKS, TO PARTICIPATE IN THE SPORT AND/OR RECREATIONAL ACTIVITY, and that I VOLUNTARILY ASSUME ALL RISKS AND CONSEQUENCES THAT MIGHT ARISE DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FROM SUCH PARTICIPATION.

PLAYER NAME:		
NAME:	PH #	
Email:		
Signature	Date	
Signature	Date	
Parent/Guardian (if the individual is younger than 18 years old)		